CH \$340.00 259477

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		01/31/2017	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSC Communications US, LLC	
Street Address:	191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

	T		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2594773	A ADAMS	
Registration Number:	1030041	ACCORDION	
Registration Number:	2339810	BASIC VALUE	
Registration Number:	2416466	BUSINESS ETIQUETTE	
Registration Number:	1106078	CARDINAL	
Registration Number:	1194319		
Registration Number:	1624788	GLOBE-WEIS	
Registration Number:	2474757	QUICKSTEP	
Registration Number:	1098778	SLANT-D	
Registration Number:	2209021	SPINE VUE	
Registration Number:	2291644	TAX FORMS HELPER	
Registration Number:	1896204	WRITE'N ERASE	
Registration Number:	1301547	XTRALIFE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124258617

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0632

900397456

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Janet M. Garetto **SIGNATURE:** /Janet M. Garetto/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/07/2017 **Total Attachments: 5** source=EagleRelease#page1.tif source=EagleRelease#page2.tif source=EagleRelease#page3.tif source=EagleRelease#page4.tif

source=EagleRelease#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of January 31, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, (i) Eagle OPG, Inc., as predecessor in interest to the Grantor, executed and delivered to Mercantile Bank, N.A. (k/n/a Firstar Bank, N.A.), as agent (the "Prior Agent"), a Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement, dated as of April 5, 1999 (the "Eagle IP Agreement") and (ii) Adams Business Forms, Inc., as predecessor in interest to the Grantor, executed and delivered to the Prior Agent a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 1999 (the "Adams Trademark Agreement" and, together with the Eagle IP Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements"), in each case, for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, (i) the Eagle IP Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 1999 at Reel/Frame 1838/0089 and (ii) the Adams Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on December 8, 1999 at Reel/Frame 2003/0238;

WHEREAS, the Prior Agent and Agent executed and delivered an Assignment of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses, dated as of November 29, 2000, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2213/0503, pursuant to which the Prior Agent assigned its entire right, title and interest under the IP Security Agreements to the Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the IP Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under the IP Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the IP Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the IP Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature pages follow.]

..2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its

capacity as agent for the Lenders

Name: Angela Larkin

Title: Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

GRANTORS:

LSC COMMUNICATIONS US. LLC

By:____ Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner
A ADAMS Design	75/697783	2594773	LSC Communications US, LLC
ACCORDION	73/031024	1030041	LSC Communications US, LLC
BASIC VALUE	75/469956	2339810	LSC Communications US, LLC
BUSINESS ETIQUETTE	75/667859	2416466	LSC Communications US, LLC
CARDINAL	73/137362	1106078	LSC Communications US, LLC
CARDINAL INFLIGHT BIRD Design	73/299288	1194319	LSC Communications US, LLC
GLOBE-WEIS	73/831797	1624788	LSC Communications US, LLC
QUICKSTEP	75/469957	2474757	LSC Communications US, LLC
SLANT-D	73/148746	1098778	LSC Communications US, LLC
SPINE VUE	75/394692	2209021	LSC Communications US, LLC
TAX FORMS HELPER	75/337377	2291644	LSC Communications US, LLC
WRITE'N ERASE	74/529444	1896204	LSC Communications US, LLC
XTRALIFE	73/374642	1301547	LSC Communications US, LLC

RECORDED: 03/07/2017